

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12526-12532/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CWJC No.6517/2008, CWJC No. 6516/2008, CWJC No.6518/2008, CWJC No.6519/2008, CWJC No. 6718/2008, CWJC No.6719/2008 and CWJC No.6720/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAA MUNDESHWARI CARBON PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,SG.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on the date notified, i.e., 15th
May, 2008.

Till that date, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master