

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12526-12532/2008

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAA MUNDESHWARI CARBON PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13167 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15304-15306 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 613 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navdeep Vora,Adv.

Mr. N.D. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) 12526-12532/2008

Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) 12526/2008, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) 12527/2008 and respondent No. 1 in 12530/08, 12531/08 and 12532/08 are granted four weeks' time

Item No. 96

-2-

for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time for filing the affidavit of dasti proof in respect of unserved respondents.

SLP(C) 13167/2008

File not received.

SLP (C) 15304-15306/2008

The petitioner is granted a week's time for filing process fee and spare copies to issue notice.

T.P.(C) 613/2008

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file spare copies to issue notice.

List again on 10.11.2008.