

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12526-12532/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CWJC No. 6516/2008 & CWJC No. 6517/2008 & CWJC No. 6518/2008 & CWJC No. 6519/2008 & CWJC No. 6718/2008 & CWJC No. 6719/2008 & CWJC No. 6720/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAA MUNDESHWARI CARBON PVT.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15304-15306 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 81 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
 Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar,Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay,adv.
 Dr. P. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachit Kumar S.Adv.
 Ms. R. Malhotra,Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Vora,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Jasneet Kaur,Adv.
Ms.Jaya Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders are required to be passed today.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master