

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 28.10.2013  
COURT NO.: 11  
ITEM NO. : 202

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 12527-12532 & 15304-15306 of 2008

(With prayer for interim -relief)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BHAWANI COKE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"

*At the request the counsel for the petitioners list these matters again on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 to enable him to furnish the required information. "*

It is submitted that Capt. K.S.Bhati, Advocate has on 24.10.2013 filed additional documents on behalf of petitioner in both the matters. But counsel for the petitioner has not served the copies of the affidavits on M/s. Gaurav Agrawal, and D.S. Mahra, Advocates in SLP(C)NOs. 12527-12532 of 2008, however, copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Capt. K.S.Bhati, Advocate,  
Mr. Navdeep Vora, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate  
Mr. Devshish Bharuka, Advocate  
Mr. Ambhoj K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR